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The measurements shown on the size chart below are body measurements. Locate your child's measurements on the size chart to determine which size you should purchase.

Toddler Boys' Size Chart
Height
Chest
Waist
Hip
Little Boys' Size Chart
4
34-39 Ibs
15-18 kg
Height 38.5-41.5"
Chest 22"
Waist 22"
Hip 23"

Big Boys' Size Chart

8
Height 50-52"
Chest 26.5"
Waist 245"
Hip 27"

2T

28-30 Ibs
13-14 kg

33.5-35.5"

20.5"

21"

21"

10

52.5-55.5"

27.5"

25.5"

28"

5
39-44 Ibs
18-20 kg
42-44 5"
23"
225"

24"

12
56-57.5"
28.5"
26.5"

29"

3T
30-33 Ibs
14-15 kg
36-38"
21"
215"

22"

6
44-49 Ibs
20-22 kg
45-46.5"
24"
23"

25"

14

58-59.5"

30"

28"

30.5"

7
50-55 Ibs
22-25 kg
47-49.5"
255"
23.5"

26.5"

16
60-61.5"
31.5"
29.5"

32"

at
34-39 Ibs
15-18 kg
38.5-41.5"
22
22
23"
7X
56-60 Ibs
25-27 kg
50-52"
26.5"
245"
27"
18 20
62-63.5" 64-65"
33" 34.5"
30.5" 31.5"
33" 34"

Please refer back to the product page before making your final size selection, as our Fit Specialists may have recommended ordering a size larger or smaller than the size chart

indicates.

The measurements shown on the size chart abowve are body measurements. Locate your body
measurements on the size chart to determine which size you should purchase.

To get an accurate bedy measurement, always keep the measuring tape parallel to the floor. Your
child should wear undergarments cnly during measurement; do not measure over clothing.

Once you have determined your child's body measurements, censult the Size Chart and Fit Tips on

the preduct pages to determine which size you should purchase.

Body Measurements:

Chest

With your child's arms
cut, measure arcund the
fullest part of the chest.

Waist
Measure around the
natural waistline.

Hip

Measure around the
fullest part of the hips
and seat.

Helght

Measure from the top of
the head te the ground,
without shoes.



