NORDSTROM

The measurements shown on the size chart below are body measurements. Locate your child's measurements on the size chart to determine which size you should purchase.

Toddler Boys' Size Chart

	2Т	3Т	4T
	28-30 lbs	30-33 lbs	34-39 lbs
	13-14 kg	14-15 kg	15-18 kg
Height	33.5-35.5"	36-38"	38.5-41.5"
Chest	20.5"	21"	22"
Waist	21"	21.5"	22"
Hip	21"	22"	23"

Little Boys' Size Chart

	4	5	6	7	7X
	34-39 lbs	39-44 lbs	44-49 lbs	50-55 lbs	56-60 lbs
	15-18 kg	18-20 kg	20-22 kg	22-25 kg	25-27 kg
Height	38.5-41.5"	42-44.5"	45-46.5"	47-49.5"	50-52"
Chest	22"	23"	24"	25.5"	26.5"
Waist	22"	22.5"	23"	23.5"	24.5"
Hip	23"	24"	25"	26.5"	27"

Big Boys' Size Chart

	8	10	12	14	16	18	20
Height	50-52"	52.5-55.5"	56-57.5"	58-59.5"	60-61.5"	62-63.5"	64-65"
Chest	26.5"	27.5"	28.5"	30"	31.5"	33"	34.5"
Waist	24.5"	25.5"	26.5"	28"	29.5"	30.5"	31.5"
Hip	27"	28"	29"	30.5"	32"	33"	34"

Please refer back to the product page before making your final size selection, as our Fit Specialists may have recommended ordering a size larger or smaller than the size chart indicates.

The measurements shown on the size chart above are body measurements. Locate your body measurements on the size chart to determine which size you should purchase.

To get an accurate body measurement, always keep the measuring tape parallel to the floor. Your child should wear undergarments only during measurement; do not measure over clothing.

Once you have determined your child's body measurements, consult the Size Chart and Fit Tips on the product pages to determine which size you should purchase.

